

November 09, 2023

Scrip Code- 534597 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 RTNINDIA National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Press Release - Revolt Motors to Supply Electric Bikes for Adani Green Energy's Fleet

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release from the Company for your information and records.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.rattanindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Arora
Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Revolt Motors to Supply Electric Bikes for Adani Green Energy's Fleet

New Delhi, 9th November 2023: Revolt Motors, India's largest electric motorcycle company, has bagged an order from Adani Green Energy Limited (AGEL), India's largest and one of the world's leading renewable energy companies, for environment friendly electric motorcycles. Revolt Motors will supply the electric bikes for Adani Green's corporate fleet, aligned to AGEL's strategic priority to reduce its carbon footprint. This marks a pivotal moment in the transition to sustainable transportation solutions and reinforces the commitment of both companies to a greener, cleaner future.

The integration of electric bikes underscores AGEL's leadership in enabling the clean energy transition and its steadfast approach to corporate sustainability. It symbolizes the essential role businesses play in reducing carbon emissions and embracing environmentally responsible transportation options.

Adani Green has consistently demonstrated a strong commitment towards sustainable solutions aligned with India's decarbonization goals. Revolt Motors is known for its advanced electric motorcycles, which combine superior performance with innovative technology. The motorcycles offer efficient, zero-emission transportation, designed not only to reduce the carbon footprint but also to provide an exhilarating and cost-effective commuting experience.

"We are thrilled to receive the order from Adani Green Energy Ltd.," said Mrs. Anjali Rattan, Business Chairperson, RattanIndia Enterprises Ltd. "It is a testament of our commitment to enable clean and green mobility. By choosing Revolt electric motorcycles, Adani Green Energy Ltd. is setting an exemplary standard for sustainability within the corporate world."

The initiative exemplifies commitment by corporates to environmental responsibility and exhibits the potential for electric mobility in corporate fleets.

Revolt Intellicorp

Founded in 2017, Revolt Intellicorp is leading the charge in India's electric vehicle landscape. With a mission to democratize clean commutes using innovative mobility solutions, we have introduced India's first Al-enabled motorcycle, seamlessly combining innovation with performance and aesthetics. With a strong focus on advanced technology, Revolt Motors is redefining the way we think about two-wheel transportation. Beyond motorcycles, Revolt Intellicorp provides a full range of genuine parts and accessories through its authorized dealerships, ensuring a comprehensive electric riding experience. Join us in reshaping the future of smart, sustainable mobility.

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited is a public-listed company and serves as the growth engine of the RattanIndia Group, dedicated to pioneering new-age businesses. With a focus on innovative technologies, RattanIndia Enterprises is driving the transformation of various





industries, including Electric Mobility (Revolt Motors), E-commerce (Cocoblu Retail), Fashion Brands (Neo Brands), Fintech (WeFin) and Drones (Neosky), with the goal of positively impacting the lives of millions of Indians.

For more information about Revolt Motors, please visit our website at www.revoltmotors.com or contact us at pr@rattanindia.com

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

Revolt Motors Kirti Tokas

Mobile: +91 8882579554

Email: kirti.tokas@rattanindia.com

PR Contact: Ritesh Dewan

Mobile: +91 98732 00211 Email: riteshdew@gmail.com